

November 6, 2013

NineMSN Adopts Brightcove Video Cloud to Deliver Premium Video Experiences Across the Web, Smartphones and Tablets

Video Cloud enables NineMSN to deliver advertising-supported breaking news, long-form and catch-up content across more than 80 premium websites

SYDNEY--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>Brightcove Inc.</u> (NASDAQ: BCOV), a leading global provider of cloud services for video, today announced that NineMSN, one of Australia's leading digital media companies, is using Brightcove Video Cloud to deliver advertising-supported video experiences for more than 80 premium content sites. With Video Cloud, NineMSN is able to consolidate all of its video initiatives under one online video platform to deliver high-quality video experiences to viewers throughout Australia on the Web, smartphones and tablets.

The NineMSN business includes over 80 premium content sites, such as Nine News, A Current Affair, The Today Show, The Australian Women's Weekly, Cleo, Woman's Day and Grazia.

With Video Cloud, NineMSN is able to deliver a high-quality video experience, as well as transcode breaking news content to the Apple HLS standard and seamlessly integrate that transcoding ability to the existing NineMSN workflow.

"Video Cloud's ability to deliver breaking news, long-form content and catch-up content across all devices without compromising the viewing experience has made an immense difference to our business," said Damian Cronan, Chief Technology Officer at Mi9, the company owned by Nine Entertainment Co which also has a long term strategic partnership with Microsoft.

Using Video Cloud, NineMSN also has access to the desktop and mobile DRM-level content protection it requires to protect the brand's premium content. This functionality, coupled with the ability to create content that is accessible across HTML5 and Flash-based devices, means that the NineMSN viewing experience is reliable and consistent across all devices. By taking advantage of Video Cloud's ability to fully integrate with leading advertising platform FreeWheel, NineMSN is also able to deliver a much richer, more interactive advertising experience.

"We have been with NineMSN since the launch of the Nine Newsbreak iOS App and have witnessed the strides in innovation NineMSN has taken," said Mark Blair, Vice President of Media Solutions at Brightcove. "With the changing ways that people are consuming content, broadcasters and publishers are constantly seeking out new opportunities afforded by the multi-screen viewing trend. We look forward to growing an already successful partnership with NineMSN as they continue to innovate around online video."

NineMSN joins several other major media businesses in the Asia-Pacific region that rely on Brightcove technology for digital distribution, including TVNZ, Sony Entertainment, Yahoo!7, Foxtel, ABS-CBN, DMG Radio and Maori Television.

About Brightcove

Brightcove Inc. (NASDAQ: BCOV), a leading global provider of cloud services for video, offers a family of products that revolutionize the way organizations deliver video experiences. The company's products include Video Cloud, the market-leading online video platform and Zencoder, a leading cloud-based media processing service and HTML5 video player technology provider. Brightcove has more than 6,300 customers in over 65 countries that rely on Brightcove cloud content services to build and operate video experiences across PCs, smartphones, tablets and connected TVs. For more information, visit http://www.brightcove.com.

This press release may include forward-looking statements regarding anticipated objectives, growth and/or expected product and service developments or enhancements. Such forward-looking statements may be identified by the use of the following words (among others): "believes," "expects," "may," "will," "plan," "should" or "anticipates," or comparable words and their negatives. These forward-looking statements are not guarantees but are subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from the expectations contained in these statements. For a discussion of such risks and uncertainties, see "Risk Factors" in the Company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, including its most recent annual report on Form 10-K. Brightcove assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking statements contained in this press release in the event of changing circumstances or otherwise, and such statements are current only as of the date they are made.

North America: InkHouse for Brightcove Lisa van der Pool, 781-966-4142 Ivanderpool@inkhouse.com

Source: Brightcove Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media